Res. 18153
SECOND ADDENDUM TO
CONSULTING AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM made this |57 day OfZFD’; , ;
2014, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter called "County"
and O’NEILL MARKETING AND EVENT MANAGEMENT, 4049 Central Street, Kansas
City, MO, 64111-2207, hereinafter called “O’Neill”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, O’Neill and County entereq into a Consulting Agreement dated May
15, 2013, whereunder O’Neill agreed to perform consulting services and assistance to
the County related to the COMBAT program, in accordance with the terms, conditions,
and covenants as set forth in Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 23-13, and as
authorized by the County Legislature through its Resolution 18153, dated April 22,
2013, at a cost to the County not to exceed $54,695.00; and,

WHEREAS, the parties expanded the scope of the original agreement and
increased the maximum sum available for Consulting Services under said Agreement
by an additional $50,000.00, pursuant to the First Addendum and authorized by
Resolution 18227, dated July 29, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the Consulting Agreement for an
additional twelve-month period, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in RFP
23-13, at an additional cost to the County not to exceed $54,695.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and

provisions herein contained, County and O’Neill respectively agree with each other as

follows: F‘LED

1. APR 18 2014

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Consulting Agreement
between O’Neill and County, dated May 15, 2013, shall remain in full force and effect.

2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to O’'Neill shall be increased by the
amount of $54,695.00 for the services listed in O’Neill's budget, attached hereto as
Exhibit A, for a maximum total of $159,390.00.

3. This Second Addendum to the Agreement shall be effective April 29, 2014, and
shall extend until April 28, 2015.

4. This Second Addendum to Agreement, together with the First Addendum dated
August 23, 2013, and the Agreement dated May 15, 2013, incorporates the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties.

APPROVED S FORM: JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
%
By
W. Stephe ixon Michael D. Sanders
County Co selor County Executive
ATTEST:

Mary Jo Spino Federal Tax ID No. 27-4291975
Clerk of the County Legislature

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to
meet the obligation of $54,695.00 which is hereby authorized.

W&W
Date e

ce and Purchasing
Account No. 008-4401-56210

44011014 007~
-2-



- S aJjuejeq
00°00L'VS S 150D wdy paefoid
00'00L'vS $ 198png v102
00°00S S 8uion-up (sesuadx3 snowep ‘sdn-420A 1Y) 198pngd % T 1e ‘spund 193[0.4d ISIA
00°000vT  $ Suioo-up 10T 404 JudWaeuB |I1I3N,0
00°000°€ S gui0n-up - ¥10¢ 40} 31epdn/usisaq a8ew ‘03pIA Diydess
00°005‘8 S pasodoud (8umaiel Suiwweadoid pasnaod) SuisiURAPY AL 3|qeD
00009t ¢ pasodoud {syruow € ‘yiuow/sp1e) OST) BUISIRAPY SNG YLV
00'009°6 S pasodoud (ALD 000°0T) s3dim U105 dUOYd ||2D
00°000°0T § pasodoud (udtedwed syuow ¢ ‘spJeoq g ‘spieog Alunwiwo) ,zT X ,9) spJeoq)iig
00'00s's S pasodouqd {ALD 000°0C ., ¥'T X ,§°G) SieSueH Jooq

92.n0s 198png 1500 wayy sn1eis

LVAWO0D

V LigiHX3



